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- AEPORTED ON BY COMMITTEE,

'18 AUG.1916




15th February, /7.

3

re Claim No, 295,

Dear Sir,

In reply to your letter of the 14th
instant 1 beg to state that the sum recom-
mended;in this case represents in the

opinion of the Commiftee the full loss sus-

tained irrespective of the amount of insur-

]
E

ance.,
Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

lir David Golding,
24 Raymond Terrace,
South Circular Road,
blin,
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Laurence J.O'NEILL,
SOLICITOR. 58, UPPER SackvViLLE STREET,

Terernone N 2087, DUBLlN

‘ 3rd, November, 1916
J. J. Healy Esq. - ! ’
Property Losses {Ireland) Committee,

Stephens Green.

@1W \}
MQ;,MW QM\ ‘VJ& (\?“mf _Sad
Dear 8ir, P i i
re, Claim 295 » . 3 ist

I am in receipt of your letter pf the 2nd, inst. for
which I am obliged.

It is most unfortunate fhat you should have forwarded
the Paying Order for Compsrisation herein dirsct to this man, as
1 anticipate that I will not be able %o recover my fees fram him.

There is a sum of £8, 6. 0, due to me in respect of the
matter and as the Gommittee took the extragrdinary tourse of
gending the Paying Order to him behind my back I think this should
be allowed.

I shall be glad to hear from you.
' Yours faithfully,

\\/ﬁ AATL AAS /‘4‘/' ry ©J
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2nd November,

re Clainm Hlo. 235 - David Golding,
3rd List.

Dear Sir,
In reply to your letters of the P?3th

ultimo and 1lst instant, . beg to state that

’
it was not till subseruent tc the date of the
recommendation in this case that it was
arranged that the name of the Solicitor act-
ing for a claimant should be forwarded to the
Chief Secretary's Uffice. information as tc
the amount awarded can be given only in the

Chief Secretary's Depariment.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

Laurence J. O'Neill
58 Upper Sackville Street,
Dublin.
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LAuReNCE J.ONEeILL,

RIS 58, UrPPER SACKVILLE STREET,

TeLernone N9 2087. DUBLIN.

lst, November, 1916.
Je Jo. Healy Esq.

Property Losses (Ireland) Committes,
Stephens Green

Dear 8ir,

re, Claim Mr, David Golding /7573}'

I shall be glad if you will kindly let me have a copy
of the Order made in lir, David Golding's case.

Mr, David Golding is a Jew and it seems extraordinary
that the Paying Order for the compensation should have been sent
to him direct notwithstanding the fact that I furnished the claim
and was in correspondence with you in reference to same,

Mr, Golding has not paid my costs and I feel that I have
been very badly treated in the matter.

I shall be glad to hear from you with a copy of the Order,
and I shall also be glad to know why a different procedure was
adopted in this case to the nthers/

Yours fgithfully,

_Ir = L

e —
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Laurence J.ONEILL,

SOLICITOR. 58,UPPER SackviLLE STREET,

TererHone N9 2087.
DusLin.

28th. October, 1916.
J. J. Healy Esq.

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee,

Stephens Green

Dear fir,

re, Claim - David Golding

I have just heard from the Chief Secretary's Office that
a Paying Order for £250. was issued by lir David Golding on the
Bth. ulto. notwithstanding the fact that I was acting for him.

I shall be glad to know why a diff&erent procedure was

adopted in this case, and why the Paying Order was sent direct to

the client and not to me.

Yours faithfully, %
/ —A.,‘J{V,/«f’,»"w‘x.‘
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¢ Assessors Report. o

-

Claim No. 295 ~ Name of Claimant David Golding, = Dental Operator,

Situation of Property Coliseum Chambers, 24 Henry Street, . . Dublin.

Excess of Loss
| over and above
| amount payable
under the
Policies

—— e

{

; Commissioners Assessors Loss Payable
| Insurance Valuation Valuation on basis

| (if any) of of full ali .
Buildings Damage Ingurance

Deseription

Household Goods, )|
Linen, Wearing
Apparel, Dental g =

Stock and all £813 -0~ 1 £ 260 | £ 280 £ 250 Nil
Appliances, Tools{| . |
and Utensils, 2

i

|

i

!

|
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|
]
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|
|

Interests in the buildings

Award of Committee : Contents L g O £

do. Buildings
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'Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the
% 24th April, 1916, and following days.
M~

I

RAVID.. GOLDING //m,/) o ..now residing
ad e

at.k4. Raymond Terrace, Sth Circul ar/ in the GC‘tY of’ Dublin,. Dental Opsrator

do hereby solemnl§. and sincerely declare that GEKOPAHORE Kikes xmxmzlxymf hetwesn. the

2oth April 1916 and theé lst May =----c=<-c--e--- T Dental zpplienc

6, d d h §
FUrn CEUPS" ool fal, 90 THES, BET S0P "a18EYS ¥ SrockTntrads e
in flat consisting of surfrery, wmtlm room, workshop &and hall aaui’igeﬁ
sttuate-tn-totiseun ~Chambers; 7 g"‘e"r*ry """ Stprre City-of-Dubtin-

and ¢ damage was occasioned to the /b ,Y belief by**..the burninz of *# Here state
/ / flau?:goe. 2
868

(v

o

|
l
\
|
|
’ And » further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were
s0 destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;
that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values
specified under the head ¢ Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage” ;
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the //%
4

sums specified under the head “ Amount Claimed”; that the Claim is made by ™

1 Inserb
()wn

ast.....tho--owner ; and that no person is interested in U,f:“see
‘“ Mortgagee,”’
2 g as the case
the said property exceptf me¢/ the owner e may be.
e . 1 Insert
“myself,” or
”/// otilriuelves
YU A & b i
’I\Jlongagees
i L . me ©SSOTs,
. L
and that it is not insured by ny other person, § except as follows, namely :— (J.";i,;‘:g:wg;“
if any).
. § Strike out
o S - / S . the words
Royal Insurenes. ... Company, Policy )304518_049, Amount £...250 following if
Y the property is
. not insured,
4 e o Th e
> P YT Ry hel % : Ghg i1 -

And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by

virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. é/
: Made and subscribed the / day of
July 1916, at.. (/(/O .............

Wﬁm&% mthesald@;l”m};’ /////M

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the aald
City

of Claimant j =" pi / /< 7, )Y/&/Z\_ /; A

Nore—This Claim should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt. in each cge,
or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, (n St

Stephen’s Green, East, Dublin. v \)
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PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN

IN DETAIL)

e |

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED PR %?ﬁf;fé'ﬁ?m Value of Salvage. ) Amount Claimea
OR DAMAGED.
g‘[_lj‘gﬁ?‘}[ £ glitad. £ 8 d. £ & d. l £ SIS
Linno 2 1210
2 Skin rugs 115 v
| brass fender and ironsg 11746
& Pair Curtains 15110
Poles and brass fittings 10,0
1 Gilt Mirror 33 0
1 Wall bracket in plush & glass 176
2 Pictures coper-Plate 6 (6|0
4 other Pictures Drawings 4 10 |
Ashs Dental Cabinet No., 7a 20 10 |0 ¥ J
1 French Cabinet 14 14,0
Dental Pump Chair 33 1010
1 Writing Desk American 611010 |
16 Forceps @ 10/6d %/477 8 18 I0 | |
30 Impression beaps- ‘ff{a%gg 2 510 | |
Dental Syringe compléte : 1510 | ;
do Mouth Mirrors & twizers lff 6 i ! |
do Engine /5. . . 7 11010 s
‘ ? #
Excfd" ator315 it Lamp,brushes I ! :
Gun Semmese, Serlers, stc,, 3 310 | '
Cement for fillings 1 100 | :
Gluss slobs, spatulas, vRedders 12,0 | "
1 Allan table with spitton 311610 1<
2 Mothor of Pearl Chairs inlaid| 10 |10 O ¢ 1
Asgortment of bottles L l‘ 0.] : 4; ﬂ
0ld gold plates Dental alloys & ki £ .
Platinum Pins 30 0.0 B SO o 2 el
Electrical . fittings complete | 4 0 Lo ¢ ~ : i G S
cawiedforwmds Fio fanii : e .
g ?
3 1 ?




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (coninued)

(TO° BE GIVEN IN DETAIL)

Value of Property at
time of Destruction

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OrDAmALe. Value of Salvage. AsnointiClamed

OR DAMAGED.

Weiting Room .

£ s il £ s d. £ &~ d £ e 4

Brought forward. | 169 |5 | 6 |
Carpet 410 (0 I
1 Fancy Mat & two skin rugs 2.10 10
Brass Fender & Irons . : 1461
4 Pictures 210101
1 do Painter very old; 7 [10.0
1 Gilt Mirror 6.161(0Y
1 China Cabinet 18 118/ 0 ?
4 Vases & ornesments 4+ -1{10,0
3 Wedge Wood articles -8 1340 ,4 ‘1
1 Tea & Coffee service with 7 !1‘0) 0 i !
/ Other Fancy Orngrggi’gsE‘P‘ 2 ; 20 | | | :
China Clock french movement 31 30
1 Suite of Furniture 16 16 10 Vv
\3 occasional Chaifs 3 ‘FZ)' 0
1 Inlaid Table 3 %3 0
Curtazins & Pole & fittings ' 12 6
Hall Stand Y S e
"  Boor Mat | 6161
Light on the landing 110 {04 |
Electrie fittings Waiting
room complete ' 4 0.0 ;
York-shop |
1 VWorking bench 723100
Vulcgnizer , 8 1510
Lathe 3 115/ 0
Flasks 4 {1210
| Other Instruments ) 10 1;0 0 |
| old cases etc., ; | ‘
£ 29 [b ;6 | |
‘ 5 | ! 1 .
: e u L




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continucd)

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

Value of Property at
time of Destruction

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED e 5 or Damage. Value of Salvage. Amount Claimed
OR DAMAGED. : ;
£ a. d. £ s d. L AR d. £ 85 d.
Broughtforwar&, 93 5 |6
Materisls :
hm6to%0ﬂn%%h@ﬂl'/7184
Other teeth 5 |0l0
9 Cases M DIC:;L W//
] o
@ £4 3610 |0
Electrlc flti.mgs il B Agg N D
Fixing Gas 2 1010
Gas Co., for work , 140
| Other Material Gold & Cased & )
| wires ete., ste. 5 1010
Pergonezl effectg :
Cash 18 10
Over Coat // 42 10
Umbrella silver mounted ﬂ/Q%Z" 15
g e S e //
2 Silver Cigarette\ﬂ*eh—ftﬁzg;/r’ﬁi 10
1 Pipe in case

Other valuables such as books 0. .9
Stationery 1 110
Yale Lock ' 10

2 Mirrors onﬁéntering the front 2 17

Book debts about 40 10
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LAaurence J.ONEILL, 58,UrPer SAckVILLE STREET,
SOLICITOR. ;
‘ DusLIN.
TererHone N2 2087.

10th, July, 1916,
J. J. Healy Esq.
Secre tary,
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916,
bl, St, Stephen's Green, East.

Dear Sir, : '
_re, Devid Golding - Clain

I now send you herewith claim of my eclient, lir, Javid
Golding, with letter and Certificate from the Insurance Company
ennexed, also copy of the Claim.
Kindly acknowledge receipt and oblige,
Yourg fai thfully, i - A
7 /
/W e

TR / 4 ,/
b .



